## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT  |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignor document date from 5/29/2010 to 5/29/2009 previously recorded on Reel 024557 Frame 0763. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Alan Monken assignment to DeLaval Holding AB. |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name        | Execution Date |
|-------------|----------------|
| Alan Monken | 05/29/2009     |

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name:           | DeLaval Holding AB |
|-----------------|--------------------|
| Street Address: | P. O. Box 39       |
| City:           | Tumba              |
| State/Country:  | SWEDEN             |
| Postal Code:    | SE-147 21          |

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 12475238 |

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (913)647-9057
Email: tjs@hoveywilliams.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Gregory J. Skoch

Address Line 1: 10801 Mastin Boulevard, Suite 1000 Address Line 4: Overland Park, KANSAS 66210

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 41877            |
|-------------------------|------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Gregory J. Skoch |

#### Total Attachments: 6

source=PTO\_Corrective\_Assignment#page1.tif source=PTO\_Corrective\_Assignment#page2.tif source=PTO\_Corrective\_Assignment#page3.tif source=PTO\_Corrective\_Assignment#page4.tif source=PTO\_Corrective\_Assignment#page5.tif source=PTO\_Corrective\_Assignment#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 027335 FRAME: 0389

CH \$40.00 12475

501746883



#### UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE



\*501208692A\*

JUNE 18, 2010

**USPTO** 

PTAS

THOMAS H. VAN HOOZER 10801 MASTIN BLVD. SUITE 1000 OVERLAND PARK, KS 66210

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 06/18/2010 REEL/FRAME: 024557/0763 NUMBER OF PAGES: 5

BRIEF: CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT TO CORRECT THE ASSIGNEE NAME FROM DELAVAL HOLDINGS AB TO DELAVAL HOLDING AB PREVIOUSLY RECORDED ON REEL 022756 FRAME 0155. ASSIGNOR(S) HEREBY CONFIRMS THE ASSIGNMENT.

DOCKET NUMBER: 41877; 1038.105

ASSIGNOR:

MONKEN, ALAN DOC DATE: 05/29/2010

ASSIGNEE:

DELAVAL HOLDING AB P.O. BOX 39

TUMBA, SWEDEN SE-147 21

SERIAL NUMBER: 12475238 FILING DATE: 05/29/2009

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: CHLORINATED ALKALINE PIPELINE CLEANER WITH METHANE SULFONIC ACID

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspro.gov

USPTO 6/23/2010 5:15:43 PM PAGE 3/005 Fax Server

TO: THOMAS H. VAN HOOZER COMPANY: 10801 MASTIN BLVD.

024557/0763 PAGE 2

LAZENA MARTIN, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

USPTO 6/23/2010 5:15:43 PM PAGE 4/005 Fax Server

TO: THOMAS H. VAN HOOZER COMPANY: 10801 MASTIN BLVD.

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 06/18/2010 Stylesheet Version v1.1 501208692

SUBMISSION TYPE:

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee name from DeLaval Holdings AB to DeLaval Holding AB previously recorded on Reel 022756 Frame 0155.

Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name        | Execution Date |
|-------------|----------------|
| Alan Monken | 05/29/2010     |

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name:           | DeLaval Holding AB |
|-----------------|--------------------|
| Street Address: | P.O. Box 39        |
| City:           | Tumba              |
| State/Country:  | SWEDEN             |
| Postal Code:    | SE-147 21          |

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 12475238 |

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (913)647-9057

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 913-647-9050

Email: mm@hoveywilliams.com
Correspondent Name: Thomas H. Van Hoozer
Address Line 1: 10801 Mastin Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 1000

Address Line 4: Overland Park, KANSAS 66210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 41877; 1038.105

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas H. Van Hoozer

Total Attachments: 5

source=CorrectedAssignment-wCover-TBF#page1.tif source=CorrectedAssignment-wCover-TBF#page2.tif

USPTO 6/23/2010 5:15:43 PM PAGE 5/005 Fax Server

TO: THOMAS H. VAN HOOZER COMPANY: 10801 MASTIN BLVD.

source=CorrectedAssignment-wCover-TBF#page3.tif source=CorrectedAssignment-wCover-TBF#page4.tif source=CorrectedAssignment-wCover-TBF#page5.tif

Docket: 492709

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Alan Monken, a cifizen of the United States of America have invented certain new and useful

# CHLORINATED ALKALINE PHELINE CLEANER WITH METHANE SULFÖNIC ACID

for which I am about to make or have made application for Letters Patent of the United and
WHEREAS, DeLaval Holding AB, a corporation duly organized under the laws States; and

of the Sweden and having its principal place of business at P.O. Box 39, 21 Tumba, Sweden SE-147, is desirous of acquiring an interest in, to and under said invention, said application, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted for or upon said invention in the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I, Alan Monken, have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents to sell, assign and transfer unto the said DeLaval Holding AB, the full and exclusive right, title and interest, throughout the world, in, to and under the following:

- said invention as fully set forth and described in the specification prepared, and executed by us preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor;
  - said application; (b)
- any and all refilings, divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of (c) said application;
- any and all Letters Paten of the United States of America which may (d) issue from said application, refilings, divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part;
- any and all reissues and feexaminations of said Letters Patent of the (e) United States of America;
- any and all applications for Letters Patent upon said invention which may (f) hereafter be filed in any and all countries foreign to the United States of America;
- any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said foreign-filed (g) applications;

1 of 2

Docket: 492709

- (h) all claims, causes of action and damages for past infringement, if any, of said application;
- (i) any and all Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America which may issue from the said foreign-filed applications, refilings, divisions and continuations; and
- (j) any and all extensions of, and additions to, said Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America.

I, Alan Monken, further agree that upon request I will provide promptly all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to DeLaval Holding. AB or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

ALL of the above shall be held and enjoyed by said DeLaval Holding AB, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

5-29-2009 Date: Alan Monken

Alan Monken

2 of 2